

By email only

Calgary Head Office Suite 1000, 250 - 5 Street SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4 Canada

www.aer.ca

August 10, 2023

Rachel Klapp and Geoffrey Whittaker TAQA North Ltd.

Attention: Rachel Klapp Attention: Pamela Geisbrecht

**Cindy Saskiw** 

Dear Mesdames:

RE: Request for Regulatory Appeal by Rachel Klapp and Geoffrey Whittaker

TAQA North Ltd. (TAQA) Application No.: 32377811

Well Licence Nos.: 0509564 and 0509565

**Location: 30 33 5W5** 

Request for Regulatory Appeal No.: 1943392

The Alberta Energy Regulator (AER) acknowledges receipt of correspondence from Rachel Klapp and Geoffrey Whittaker, dated August 1, 2023, confirming withdrawal of the above noted request for regulatory appeal.

As a result, the request for regulatory appeal is discontinued and the AER will be closing its file in relation to this matter.

Sincerely,

<Original signed for>

Aimée Hockenhull Regulatory Appeals Coordinator